## **CENTER STAGE DANCE STUDIO**

Boksburg - 147 Mercury rd, Alphen Park.

Brakpan - Laerskool Die Arend Sportsgrounds - Hendrik Potgieter & End st. TONIA VELDMAN



**O** 083 600 0068

tonia.centerstage@gmail.com

## Center Stage Membership's Agreement \*please see back for class prices and terms and conditions.

TRAINER: I would like my child to become a member and provide the following for Center Stage use in establishing his / her Membership **MEMBER DETAILS:** Name & Surname of Child/ Member: Date of Birth: Has the child previously danced with Center Stage or any other school/trianer; YES / NO If with another trainer or Dance School, please specify: Does the member suffer from any medical condition or illness that we should know about ? YES/NO If YES, please give us details : \_\_\_ PARENTS DETAILS: Full Name of Mother: ID number : \_\_\_\_\_ Work tel no : \_\_\_\_\_ Cell no : \_\_\_\_ Home Address : Employer: Full Name of Father: ID Number : \_\_\_\_\_ Work tel no : \_\_\_\_\_\_ Cell no : \_\_\_\_\_ Home Address ( if not the same as Mother ): Employer: PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCOUNT: Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Cell No : \_\_\_\_\_ E-mail : \_\_\_\_\_ Signature:

STUDIO REGISTRATION FEE OF R285 IS DUE EVERY YEAR. WHEN YOU ARE PART OF THE CENTER STAGE TEAM, YOU RECEIVE A FREE T-SHIRT EVERY YEAR.

Current Members registration fee - R 195

A registration of R 100 is charged if you join after September - NO SHIRT

Please note: We do not accept a month's notice in October & November



## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

- 1. Month Membership: member has applied for a monthly membership. In consideration thereof and notwithstanding any of the other terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Member's Parents shall be liable for fees and services for the full month term of this agreement in the amount as stated herein regardless of usage After the initial month terms membership has expired, this Agreement shall automatically continue from month to month at the prevailing rate which is subject to change until 30 days written notice is provided to Center Stage. Notice is not accepted in the months of October & November.
- 2. Cancellation & Refund Policy: All members are entitled to terminate this Agreement via a written notice to Center Stage within three (3) days of making this agreement.

  After the initial 3 day trial period 30 days written notice is required to terminate all memberships. 1 Months' notice with 1 full months payment to be given in when resigning. 1 Months' notice with 1 full months payment to be given in when resigning. 1 months' notice is as of the 1st day of the following month.
- 3. Returned payments & published fees. Any payment made that is returned or is uncollectible will be assessed a returned item. All member fees are subject to change at Center Stage discretion except that prepaid membership fees are not subject to increase until the expiration of the current term.
- 4. Collection of fees: Members Parents will be liable for any collection fees, reasonable attorneys fees and all other expenses incurred by Center Stage in collecting an overdue account. If you account is in arrears, you will be handed over. Any member whose account remains unpaid thirty (30) days after the date charged may at the discretion of Center Stage have their membership privileges terminated.
- 5. Fees are to be pre-paid by the 1<sup>st</sup> day of the 1<sup>st</sup> month of each term. All school holidays, personal holidays are included and are to be paid for. Fees are due for 11 or 12 months of the year, depending on when the lessons commence.
- 6. The person responsible for the account also undertake to notify the trainer, in writing should there be any change of personal information.

  The parties further agree that the liability in terms of this agreement will not be ceded to any partyand that all the parties consent to the jurisdiction of the Magistrate's Court should any disputes arise from this agreement.
- 7. Liability Waiver: All exercise and participation is done at the risk of the Member and their Parents and Center Stage is not liable for theft, loss of personal property or injury including bodily injury or death. Member acknowledges that Center Stage will not accept responsibility for theft or damage to any personal property. In consideration of this Membership Agreement, Members Parents hereby assumes all risks associated with the se of Center Stage facilities and waives all right, and rights of Member's guests, heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns and hereby agrees to release the operator, building owner, building manager, any of their affiliates and Center Stage from and indemnify such parties against any and all claims, including but not limited to personal injury including bodily injury or death. As used herein, the word "Center Stage" means Center Stage and their direct or indirect owners, operators, successors, assigns, employees, officers, directors, shareholders, agents and all persons, corporations, partnerships and other entities with which they are or may in the future become affiliated. Any party benefited by the terms of this liability waiver shall be entitled to rely on and enforce such terms. The terms and conditions contained herein constitute the full Agreement between Center Stage and the Members Parent, and no oral promises made are a part of it.

The Member Parents herby confirms that he / her child to be enrolled for a programme of exercise offer by Center Stage and that he / she are aware that:

- · The programme is one of strenuous physical activity.
- · The programme will include, but not be limited to, aerobic dance and the use of various aerobic conditioning and strength training. The Members Parents confirms that he / she have notified Center Stage of all conditions, disabilities and injuries that would affect their child's participation in the programme.

The Members Parents further confirm that he / she have enrolled their child for the programme after consultation with their medical advisors and that the medical advisors have specifically permitted their child to be enrolled and participate in such a programme. The Member Parents confirms that their child is in good physical condition and do not suffer from any disability, illness or injury that would prevent of limit their child participation in the exercise programme.

8. Center Stage makes use of Social Media platforms. Herewith you grant us permission to use photos and videos taken in class or at events, to be used at our own discretion.

I accept all of the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement. and confirm that all the information in this Agreement is correct and true.

Member's Parents signature:	Date :	ARED 870
PRINT NAME IN FULL :		(H1200)
SIGNED at on this the day of	_20	CIUSE STUDIO

## STUDIO CLASSES AND PRICES

TINY TOT	R 285 PER MONTH
BALLET	R 285 PER MONTH
FREESTYLE	R 285 PER MONTH
CONTEMPORARY	R 160/ R 285 PER MONTH
DISCO MEDAL	R 160/ R 285 PER MONTH
COMPETITIVE 45 MIN	R 300 PER MONTH
COMPETITIVE 60 MIN	R 340 PER MONTH
НІР НОР	R 285 PER MONTH
CHAMP CLASS	R 150 PER MONTH
FITNESS & TECHNIQUE 45 MIN	R 300 PER MONTH
PRIVATE LESSONS	R 255/30MIN
PRIVATE LESSONS	R 200/20MIN



